STATE OF MINNESOTA EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

GOVERNOR'S ORDER NO. 7, EXTENDING ADDITIONAL PROTECTION TO DEER IN ITASCA COUNTY.

Whereas, it has been represented to the Game and Fish Commissioner that deer are in danger of undue depletion in the County of Itasca, State of Minnesota, and

Whereas, the Game and Fish Commissioner has investigated and has presented me with the results of his investigation, and has recommended that additional protection be given deer in Itasca County to prevent their undue depletion,

Now, Therefore, I, J.A.O. Preus, Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of and pursuant to authority vested in me by Section 134, Chapter 400, S.L. Minnesota 1919, do hereby order that no does or fawns be taken in the County of Itasca, State of Minnesota during the season of 1924.

This order shall remain in force until the close of the 1925 regular session of the Legislature of the State of Minnesota unless sooner revoked or modified.

Governor,

State of Minnesota.

Attes

Secretary of State.

